UNOFFICIAL OF PM

Doc#: 1228616042 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/12/2012 11:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

JUDICIAL DEED

Mail to: Robert A. Egan

203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2300

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Katy, Texas 77449

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Petra Romero

20110 Seabloss or 1 Lane

Whereas on the 29th day of <u>December</u>, 2010, in case number 2009 D 005295, in the Circuit Court of <u>Cook</u> County, Illinois, case entitled <u>Petra Romero v. Juan Romera and Alma Romero</u>, pursuant to a Judgment entered on the same day <u>Juan Romera</u> was ordered to execute and convey all the interest in the real estate herein below <u>described</u> and WHEREAS, the said Party has failed to execute and deliver such deed as prescribed by <u>said</u> Judgment or to place any such deed of record; and WHEREAS, such Judgment further provided and upon the failure of said party to execute and deliver said deed that a Judge of the Circuit Court for the above, should execute such conveyance on behalf of said Party;

NOW THEREFORE, KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE I'P.FSENTS that:

I, <u>Barbara Meyer</u>, a Judge for the Circuit Court for the above Judicial Circuit, in consideration of the premises DO HEREBY CONVEY to <u>Petra Romero</u>, 7819 South Ricourn, Chicago, Illinois 60652, all interest in the following described Real Estate situation in the County of <u>Cook</u>, in the State of Illinois to wit:

Lot 55 in Sub Crest Manor, being a Subdivision in the Southea at 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 27, Township 38 North, Range 13/East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address: 7819 South Kilbourn Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60652

Permanent Index No.: 19-27-317-023-0000

DATED this 1^{st} day of October, 2012.

_(SEAL)

pct to 1 2012

MIN THE R. I. D. D. OGF BARBARA MEYER-1158

DEBOLA CTEAR COGNIA' IT DEBOLA CTEAR OF THE CUSCINIA' IT DOUGH COGNIA' IT

"*This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

SILV OF CHICAGO
COSTO OF PICTOR OF COSTO OF COSTO

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1228616042 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:	10/4/12	Sig	gnature:	Mille			
	0			G	rantor or Ager	nt	
	00-						
SUBSCRIB	ED and SWORN to before me on	. •	,				
*	OFFICIAL SEAL KELLIE VOSS	ን ያ	Bu	منل	1001	\sim	
}	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/15/14	No	tary Public				
interest in a acquire and in Illinois, o	or his agent affirms and verifies land trust is either a natural pers hold title to real estate in Illinois, r other entity recognized as a per he State of Illinois.	on, an Illinoi , a partnershi	is corporation plauthorized to	or foreign c o do busines	orporation aut	thorized to do buind hold title to r	isiness or eal estate
Date:	10/11/12	Sig	gnature:	Mille	Antee or A ger	s .	
SUBSCRIB	ED and SWORN to before me on				,	0,5	
NO.	OFFICIAL SEAL KELLIE VOSS DTARY, PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/15/14	No	nary Public) in	VOS		9
NOTE: Any C misdemea	person who knowingly submits a mor for the first offense and a Cla	i false statem ss A misdem	ent concerning neanor for subs	g the identity sequent offe	y of a grantee nses.	shall be guilty o	f a Class
[Attach to d Estate Trans	eed or ABI to be recorded in Coo	k County, Ill	inois, if exemp	ot under pro	visions of Sec	tion 4 of the Illir	iois Real